

Dear Editor,
For immediate release:

Allianz Malaysia financially supports MISAR's 2024 flood relief efforts

Kuala Lumpur, 19 December 2024 – Allianz Malaysia Berhad (Allianz Malaysia) via its corporate social responsibility (CSR) arm Allianz4Good, continues to support the Malaysia International Search and Rescue (MISAR) in its ongoing 2024 flood relief efforts. These efforts are focused on providing essential aids to communities across several flood affected states, including Terengganu, Kelantan, Pahang, Negeri Sembilan, and Melaka.

The devastating floods have caused disruption in these affected states and Allianz Malaysia's contribution aims to alleviate the hardships faced by affected families. By partnering with MISAR, Allianz Malaysia seeks to support the relief efforts, ensuring that crucial resources reach those in urgent need.

Since October 2024, MISAR has been on the ground actively responding to the needs of flood-stricken areas. Their efforts have included the purchasing and packing of relief items, the deploying specialised response teams to affected locations, and distributing essential supplies such as dry food, hygiene products, pillows, towels, and diapers among others. These timely interventions are essential in providing immediate relief to those who have lost everything during the floods.

Head of Allianz4Good, Ng Siew Gek said, "We hope the contribution could provide needed assistance to those affected in flood and accommodates timely recovery."

Founder of MISAR, Captain K. Balasupramaniam said, "Our commitment and consistency in providing flood relief aids have gained confidence among local communities in flood prone areas and this made our operation effective and successful."

In addition to its relief support, Allianz Malaysia has been an ongoing partner in various MISAR initiatives throughout 2024. This includes the Public Flood Survival Programme, which educated and prepared 235 participants, aged 17 to 70 years with essential flood survivor knowledge and contributed a brand-new 4x4 Toyota Hilux ambulance that was specifically designed to handle the unique challenges of Malaysia's rugged terrains and flood-prone regions, thus enabling MISAR to access to geographically-challenging locations.

Allianz Malaysia's continued support to disaster relief reflects its commitment to social responsibility and community support. Through these flood relief initiatives, Allianz Malaysia,

1



together with MISAR, hope to help communities not only recover from this disaster but also build resilience for the future.

For further information, please contact:

Shamala Gopalan

Group Head Corporate Communications Department Allianz Malaysia Berhad Mobile: 016.285.0685

Email: shamala.gopalan@allianz.com.my

Gary Mark Nagan

Manager Corporate Communications Department Allianz Malaysia Berhad Mobile: 012.367.1450

Email: gary.nagan@allianz.com.my

About Allianz in Malaysia

The investment holding company, Allianz Malaysia Berhad, a subsidiary of Allianz Asia Holding Pte. Ltd., has two insurance subsidiaries - Allianz General Insurance Company (Malaysia) Berhad ("Allianz General") and Allianz Life Insurance Malaysia Berhad ("Allianz Life"). Allianz General is one of the leading general insurers in Malaysia and has a broad spectrum of services in personal lines, small to medium enterprise business and large industrial risks. The GWP for general insurance business for financial year 2023 reached a mark of RM3.00 billion. Allianz Life offers a comprehensive range of life and health insurance and investment-linked products and for the financial year 2023, Allianz Life recorded a GWP of RM3.54 billion and is one of the fastest growing life insurers in Malaysia. Allianz Malaysia has 32 branches nationwide. In 2021, Allianz Malaysia won The Edge Billion Ringgit Club (BRC) Financial Services (below RM10 billion market capitalisation) award for the highest growth in profit after tax (PBT) over three years. The Company also bagged the Malaysia International Business Awards 2021 (Life Insurance category) and three awards at the Global Banking & Finance Awards: Insurance Brand of the Year Malaysia 2021; Best General Insurance Product Malaysia 2021; and Best Insurance Social Media Engagement Malaysia 2021. In 2020, Allianz Malaysia was awarded the Industry Excellence Award for financial services at the MSWG-ASEAN Corporate Governance Awards. The Company also ranked seventh amongst the Top 100 Companies for Overall Corporate Governance and Performance (by Rank) and 16th amongst the Top 100 Companies for Corporate Governance Disclosure (by Rank).

To learn more about Allianz Malaysia, visit allianz.com.my

Facebook: facebook.com/AllianzMalaysia/ | Instagram: instagram.com/allianzmalaysia/

LinkedIn: linkedIn: linkedin.com/company/allianzmalaysia/

About Allianz

The Allianz Group is one of the world's leading insurers and asset managers with more than 126 million* private and corporate customers in more than 70 countries. Allianz customers benefit from a broad range of personal and corporate insurance services, ranging from property, life and health insurance to assistance services to credit insurance and global business insurance. Allianz is one of the world's largest investors, managing around 809 billion euros on behalf of its insurance customers. Furthermore, our asset managers PIMCO and Allianz Global Investors manage nearly 2.0 trillion euros of third-party assets. Thanks to our systematic integration of ecological and social criteria in our business processes and investment decisions, we are amongst the leaders in the insurance industry in the Dow Jones Sustainability Index. In 2021, over 155,000 employees achieved total revenues of 148.5 billion euros and an operating profit of 13.4 billion euros for the group.

*Including non-consolidated entities with Allianz customers.